

# APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

Inspector of Buildings

|   | Amendment No. #1   | MAY 21 1954                     |
|---|--|---------------------------------|
| To the INSPECT                                | Portland, Maine, Ray 19, 1951  | CITY of POOT and                |
| in the original applitude the City of Portlan | lication in accordance with the Laws of the State of Pertaining to the | building or structure comprised |
| Owner's name and a                            | 1240. Congress. St. Rogers, 398 Brighton Ave.                          | Specifications:                 |
| Contractor's name a                           | nd address   | nt                              |
| Proposed use of but                           | 1.42   | Telephone                       |
| Increased cost of wor                         | lding Plans f  | No. families                    |
| Ξ.  | Description of Proposed Work   | Additional fee                  |
| To change loca                                | tion of sign on lot as per plan filed today.                           |                                 |
|   |  |                                 |

Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...... Is any electrical work involved in this work? ..... Height average grade to top of plate ...... Height average grade to highest point of roof ..... Material of underpinning ...... Height ...... Thickness ..... Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor....., 2nd...., 3rd...., roof ..... On centers: 1st floor....., 2nd ....., 3rd...., roof ..... Maximum span: Approved: Signature of Owner Sy. J.C. INSPECTION COPY

C-10-154-5C-Marks

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Portland, Maine, Parch 16, 1954

| PBRMIT      | PERMED        |
|-------------|---------------|
|             | 4.74          |
| בו בי מוחים | Ward Williams |

| specifications, if any, submit   | s of the State of Maine  | t to erect <b>EUX repolicization</b><br>to the Building Code and Zon<br>ollowing specifications:   | ning Ordinance o  | the City of Port  | land, fians and                   |
|--|--|--|---|---|-----------------------------------|
| Location   | 1236-1240 Congre   | ss St. Wit   | hin Fire Limits?  | ncDis   | t. No                             |
| Owner's name and address   |  |  |   |   |                                   |
| Lessee's name and address  | Thompson's Foi   | nt dealty Co., Thom  | pson's Foint  | Telepho   | ne 2-51:24                        |
| Contractor's name and add  | dress 6 Dif  | LALENT GO  | 55 6 mg   | Telepho   | ne                                |
| Architect  |  |  |   |   |                                   |
| Proposed use of building   |  | <del>-</del>   |   |   |                                   |
| Last use   |  |  |   |   |                                   |
| MaterialNo.  |  |  |   |   |                                   |
| Other buildings on same lo   |  |  |   |   |                                   |
| Estimated cost \$  |  |  |   |   | 2,00                              |
| The state of the s |  | Description of New   | Work  |   |                                   |
| To erect wood sign   | on vacant lot a  | as per plan.   |   |   |                                   |
| Ver.   |  |  |   |   |                                   |
|  |  |  | ermit Issued v  | rith Letter   |                                   |
|  |  | ~  | rmit Issueu   |   |                                   |
|  |  | 56   | 53 °  |   |                                   |
|  |  | Datatia of Nam Work  |   |   |                                   |
| Is any plumbing involved  Is connection to be made   | in this work?  |  | cal work involved   |   |                                   |
| Is connection to be made   | in this work?to public sewer?  | Is any electric  | cal work involved<br>is proposed for s  | ewage?  | · •                               |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice bed   | in this work?<br>to public sewer?<br>en sent?  | Is any electric If not, what i   | cal work involved<br>is proposed for s<br>sent?   | ewage?  |                                   |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice bed<br>Height average grade to the  | in this work?<br>to public sewer?<br>en sent?<br>op of plate   | Is any electric  If not, what i  Form notice  Height average g   | cal work involved<br>is proposed for s<br>sent?<br>rade to highest p  | ooint of roof   |                                   |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice been Height average grade to the Size, front dep  | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? top of plate No. ste   | Is any electric If not, what i Form notice Height average g  | cal work involved<br>is proposed for s<br>sent?<br>grade to highest p<br>land?  | ewage?<br>point of roof<br>earth or ro  | ock?                              |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice been height average grade to the Size, front dep Material of foundation   | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? op of plate No. ste  | Is any electric  If not, what i  Form notice  Height average g oriessolid or filled Thickness, top   | cal work involved is proposed for s sent?  grade to highest p land?  bottom   | ooint of roofearth or ro  | ock?                              |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice bethe Height average grade to the Size, front dep Material of foundation Material of underpinning   | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? top of plate othNo. ste  | Is any electric  If not, what i  Form notice  Height average g ories solid or filled Thickness, top Height   | cal work involved is proposed for s sent? grade to highest p land? bottom   | coint of roofearth or ro  | ock?                              |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bed Height average grade to the Size, front dep Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof   | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? op of plate othNo. sto   | Is any electric  If not, what is  Form notice  Height average gories solid or filled Thickness, top  Height Roof covering  | cal work involved is proposed for s sent?   | ooint of roof<br>earth or ro<br>. cellar  | ock?                              |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bed Height average grade to the Size, front dep Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys   | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? op of plate othNo. ste   | Is any electric If not, what is Form notice Height average gories solid or filled Thickness, top Height Roof covering of lining of lining  | cal work involved is proposed for s sent? grade to highest p land? bottom   | ooint of roofearth or ro<br>cellar<br>Thickness   | ock?fuel                          |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? top of plate bthNo. steRise per footMaterial of chin   | Is any electric  If not, what i  Form notice  Height average g ories — solid or filled  Thickness, top — Height  Roof covering nneys — of lining — Dressed or fu   | cal work involved is proposed for s sent? grade to highest p land? bottom  Kind o   | coint of roofearth or ro<br>cellar<br>Thickness   | ock?fuel                          |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice beckering the Height average grade to the Size, front dep Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts  | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? top of plate othNo. stoRise per footMaterial of chin   | Is any electric.  If not, what is provided in the second content of the second content o | cal work involved is proposed for s sent?  grade to highest p land? bottom  Kind of   | point of roofearth or root.  Cellar Thickness Of heat Size  | ck?fuel                           |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice bed Height average grade to the Size, front dep Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Girders Size  | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? op of plate othNo. steRise per footMaterial of chinSilsGi  | Is any electric  If not, what is  Form notice  Height average gories — solid or filled  Thickness, top — Height  Roof covering  nneys — of lining — Dressed or fur  irt or ledger board? — under girders   | cal work involved is proposed for s sent? grade to highest p land? bottom  Kind of ll size?   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce  | fuel                              |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? op of plate othNo. steRise per footMaterial of chinColumns carrying partitions) 2:   | Is any electric If not, what is Form notice Height average gories solid or filled Thickness, top Height Processed or full in the respective of lining Dressed or full interest or ledger board? Height Notes of lining The respective of lining The respective of lining Line of ledger board? Height Notes of lining Line of ledger board?  | cal work involved is proposed for s sent? grade to highest p land? bottom  Kind of ll size?  Size very floor and fl   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce  | fuelnters                         |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice bed Height average grade to the Size, front dep Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Girders Size  | in this work? to public sewer? en sent? top of plate thNo. ste Rise per footMaterial of chinColumns carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor   | Is any electric.  If not, what is Form notice.  Height average gories solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Roof covering nneys of lining Dressed or further than the first or ledger board?  under girders w4-16" O. C. Bridging in e. 2nd  | cal work involved is proposed for s sent? grade to highest p land? bottom  Kind of ll size?  Size very floor and fl.  | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov  | fuel nters er 8 feet.             |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice become theight average grade to the size, front dep Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Girders Size Studs (outside walls and of Joists and rafters:  | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  oph No. sto  Rise per foot  Material of chin  S:l's Gi  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  | Is any electric If not, what is Form notice Height average gories solid or filled Thickness, top Height Processed or full in the respective of lining Dressed or full interest or ledger board? Height Notes of lining The respective of lining The respective of lining Line of ledger board? Height Notes of lining Line of ledger board?  | cal work involved is proposed for sent?   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof   | fuelnterser 8 feet.               |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  The No. sto  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor                           | Is any electric.  If not, what is promotice.  Height average gories solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Processed or fulled.  Thickness, top Height Processed or fulled.  Thickness, top Height Height Processed or fulled.  Thickness, top Height Height Processed or fulled.  Thickness, top Height Processed or fulled.   | cal work involved is proposed for sent?  grade to highest pland?  bottom  Kind of the series of the | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof , roof  | fuel er 8 feet.                   |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  The No. sto  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor                           | Is any electric.  If not, what is provided in the provided in  | cal work involved is proposed for sent?  grade to highest pland?  bottom  Kind of the series of the | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof , roof  | fuel er 8 feet.                   |
| Is connection to be made that septic tank notice bethe Height average grade to the Size, front dep Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Girders Size Studs (outside walls and of Joists and rafters:  On centers:  Maximum span:  If one story building with  | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  The No. store  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor  a masonry walls, thick | Is any electric.  If not, what is provided in the provided in  | cal work involved is proposed for sent?  grade to highest pland?  bottom  Kind of the series of the | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof , roof height?  | fuel nters er 8 feet.             |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  No. ste  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor  masonry walls, thick         | Is any electric.  If not, what is promotice.  Height average gories solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Processed or fulled.  The second of  | cal work involved is proposed for sent?   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof , roof height?  | fuel  nters er 8 feet.            |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  No. ste  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor  masonry walls, thick         | Is any electric.  If not, what is provided in the provided in  | cal work involved is proposed for sent?   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof , roof height?  | fuel  nters er 8 feet.            |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  No. ste  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor  masonry walls, thick         | Is any electric.  If not, what is promotice.  Height average gories solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Provided the solid or filled.  The solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Provided | cal work involved is proposed for sent?   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof , roof height?  | fuel  nters er 8 feet.            |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  No. ste  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor  masonry walls, thick         | Is any electric.  If not, what is promotice.  Height average gories solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Provided the solid or filled.  The solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Provided | cal work involved is proposed for sent?   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof , roof height?  al cars to be acce proposed build                                   | fuel  nters er 8 feet.  ommodated |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  No. ste  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor  masonry walls, thick         | Is any electric.  If not, what is promotice.  Height average gories solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Pressed or further of lining Pressed or further or ledger board?  If or ledger board?  If a Garage to be accommodated not minor repairs to cars habitured.  Will work require defined with there be in clean.  | cal work involved is proposed for sent?   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness  of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof height?  al cars to be acc e proposed build neous tree on a public ve work a perse | ommodated_ding?                   |
| Is connection to be made Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front   | in this work?  to public sewer?  en sent?  op of plate  No. ste  Rise per foot  Material of chin  Silis  Columns  carrying partitions) 2:  1st floor  1st floor  1st floor  masonry walls, thick         | Is any electric.  If not, what is promotice.  Height average gories solid or filled.  Thickness, top Height Provided in the control of the co | cal work involved is proposed for sent?   | coint of roof earth or ro cellar Thickness  of heat Size Max. on ce at roof span ov , roof height?  al cars to be acc e proposed build neous tree on a public ve work a perse | ommodated_ding?                   |

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner by:

INSPECTION COTT

and the person of a when the second state

> RECEIVED est in 1994 MAY 19 1954 DEPT. OF MORE INSP Cortex tor CITY OF PORTLAND

the man I decrease, and Companie said States to. the pan's Pain

PRET RY. MARRILLE

Congress ST

directional day is he special roughly as to be reaction of corner of Smooli be, based roughly less than the property of the passes of the corner of Smooli be, based roughly less than the passes of the corner of Smooli be, based roughly be less than the passes of the corner of the c MANAGE AND ANGLES IN IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY AND ANGLES AND A

The stoty and by the paon's fount healty in directly ecross and the paon's fount healty in directly ecross as a paon's fount healty in directly expenses and the directly expenses and the paon's fount healty in directly expenses and the paon's fount healty expenses a

the colors with the continues as specially for the soin successive to the colors and the to the colors and the to the colors at the colors and the colors are to the colors at the colors are to the colors and the colors are to the colors are the colo The second second second

AND PARTY SERVED

COLOR SECTION TOWN OF THE STATE OF

Boo Appliance While sole Inc

AP 1236-1240 Congress St., corner of Sewall St.

Hay 5, 1954

Mr. W. T. Mussell, Jr. Thompson's Point Realty Co. Thompson's Foint Copies to: C. DiBiase Inc. 551 Congress St. Ar. George K. Rogers 398 Brighton Ave.

Dear Hr. Russell:

We are issuing, herewith, building permit for erection of directional sign on Er. Roger's property at 1236-1240 Congress St., corner of Sexull St., based on the plan filed yesteriay by Er. DiBiaso, whose company it is understood is to erect the sign, and subject to the following expeditions:

The sign, owned by Thompson's Point Healty Co., directly across Sewell St. is to be removed before any work is started upon the erection of the new sign—this in accordance with the condition attached by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

The 8-inch steel channels shown as uprights for the main support of the sign are to be staniard channels and are to be firmly anchored to the supporting concrete piers. It seems apparent that these steel channels are to extend from the foundation piers to the very top of the rain sign, but the elevation view on the plan does not clearly so indicate. It is important that they lo.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Mildings

Khch/B

010

AP 1236-1240 Congress St.

April 8, 1954

Er. W. T. Hussell, Jr. Thompson's Point Healty Co. Thompson's Point Er. George K. Hogers 398 Brighton Ave.

Gentlemen:

We have been notified by the Zoning Board of Appeals that your appeal relating to the construction and erection of a directional sign at 1236-1240 Congress St. has been granted, but on the condition that the directional sign already erected on the property across the street from the proposed location shall be removed before erection of the new sign is commenced.

Of course, no work is to be done upon the erection of the new sign until you have the permit card in your possession. That we may be in position to issue a permit under iniding Code, please have the sign across the street completely read and notify this office when that has been accomplished; and also have prepared a more detailed plan of the sign and its frame, supports and foundations than is afforded in the very next sketch filed with the application for the permit. That you may have the same information furnished to us, it is suggested that the design plan be blueprinted and that one print be filed here with your application for the permit.

The design plan should show the size, spacing and spans of all framing members, the material of face and how fastened, of course, the size and nature of the supporting posts and the material, size and depth of foundations. The sketch indicates that the base of the sign would be about four feet above the street level. As to structural design we are also interested in the height of the base of the sign above the grade of the ground where it will be.

The sketch indicates that the base master of the superstructure will be 4x6, and that it will be supported upon three posts of angle iron without giving the size or thickness of the angles.

Presumbly the foundation is to be of concrete. If so, these piers should extend no less than four fest below the finished grade of the ground beneath the sign and no less than aix inches above that grade. The piers should be at least 8 inches square or 8 inches in diameter at the surface of the ground and at least 10 inches at the bottom of the pier.

not only its weight including ice coating, but to resist a wind pressure from either side of 10 pounds per square foot.

Very truit yours,

WE.cD/B

Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

AP 1236-1240 Congress St.

March 17, 1954

Thompson's Point Realty Co.
Att: Mr. W. T. Russell, Jr.
Thompson's Point
Mr. George K. Rogers
398 Brighton Ave.

Copy to: Corporation Counsel

Gentlemen:-

Building permit intended to authorize construction of a directional sign on the vacant lot at 1236-1240 Congress St., corner of Semil St.—the sign to be about 14 feet long, about 9 feet high with its top about 13 feet above the ground, and the designate the location of certain industries at Thompsen's Point—is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is in a local business Zone where such a sign is not plicable because it would not advertise goods or services offered by an occapant of the premises, according to Sect. 64 of the Ordinance; and because the sign would be closer than 100 feet to a Residence B Zone contrary to Sect. 150 of the Ordinance.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

MKcD/G Enclosure: Outline of appeal procedure



### City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals --ZONING-

To the Board of Appeals :

Merch 17, 1954

Your appellant, George K. Rogers property at 1.36-2240 Confress Street . who is the OFFICE of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit intended to suth se construction of a directional sign on the vacant lot at 12,6-1246 Congress Street, corner of Sevail St-th: sign to be about 14 feet long, about 9 feet high with its top about 13 feet above the Frounc, and to designate the location of certain industries at Thompson's scint is not issuable under the Zoning Orainance because the property is in a Local Business Zone where such a sign is not allow ble because it would not advertise goods or services offered by an occupant of the premises, according to Section 6A of the Ordinance; and because the sian would be closer than 100 feet to a Pesidence D Zone contrary to Section 150

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows: An exception is necessar in this case to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to evoic confiscation and can be granted without subst ntially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

Though Keegeres

After public hearing held on the

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of 2nd property where necessary to avoid confiscation and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, provided that the directional sign already erected on property across the street from this location shall be removed before erection of this new sign.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may in this specific case, provided that the directional sign already erected on property across the street from thi location shall be removed refore erection be permitted



Frie: APRIL 2, 1954

HEARING ON AFFILAL UNDER THE ZONING CENTINANCE OF GEORGE K. POGERS ..T 1236-1240 CONGRESS STREET

Public Living or above appeal was held before the BOARD OF APPEALS

| borra of ppcels   | <u>VOTE</u> | Municipal Officers   |
|---|-------------|--|
| WILLIAM H. O'BRION HELEN C. FROST JOHN W. LAKE EDWARD T. COLLEY HARRY K. TORREY | 4           | PROVIDED THAT THE DIRECTIONAL SIGN ALREADY ERECTED ON PROPERTY ACROSS THE STRETT FROM THIS LOCATION SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE ERECTION OF THIS NEW SIGN. |

Record of Hearing:

OPPOSED:

Philip H. Manchester, owner of property at 11-13 Whitney Avenue letter in file

IN FAVOR OF:

Petition in file.

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, HAINE BOARD OF APPLILS

Morch 23, 1954

TO LHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Friday, April 2, 1954 at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of George K. Rogers requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to authorize construction of a directional sign on the vacant lot at 1236-1240 Congress Street, corner of Sevall Street,—the sign to be erected by Thompson's Point Pealty Co. will be about 14 feet long, about 9 feet high with its top about 13 feet above the ground, and will designate the location of certain industries at Thompson's i

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is in a Local Business Zone where such a sign is not allowable because it would not advertise goods or services offered by an occupant of the premises, according to Section 6A of the Ordinance; and because the sign would be closer than 100 feet to a "esidence D Zone contrary to Section 15C of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Beard of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so as to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board shall give due consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience, and welfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, noxious, offensive or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and a feguerds in each case.

appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPEALS

William H. O'Brion

Chairman

We, the undersigned residents of Portland, Maine, in the general area adjacent to the intersection of Sewall and Congress Streets, have inspected a sketch of a directional sign proposed to be erected by Thompson's Point Realty Company at the Southeast corner of Sewall and Congress Streets and believe that this sign will enhance the beauty of this corner and therefore have no objections to the erection of said sign.

| <u></u>     |                |                         |                       | <b>.</b>          | 1        |
|-------------|----------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|
| <u>D</u>    | ATE            | NAME                    | ADDRESS               | PROPERTY<br>OWNER | TENAN    |
|             |                |                         |                       |                   |          |
|             | 2/3/54         | Peter J. Boque          | 14 Sewall Great       |                   | ~        |
| د ا         | 2/3/54         | George H. Regors        | 13,39 Congress Street | ·/                |          |
| 2           | 13/54          | Church Blym             | 20 Strauchenter Rood  |                   | ì        |
| .000k       | 13/54          | ma & mrs. PR auseum     | 1 17                  |                   | r 1      |
| 凝 🖊         | 354            | William Madening        | 1317 Canjins So       |                   |          |
| 塞/          | سخرد           | Stiger Post of Assent   | VY 26 ANG WAY ST      | _                 |          |
| 24          | 12,54          | Low T. Black            | 4 made are            |                   |          |
| 3           | 13,84          | m. W. M. Gulty          | 17 Bollon II          |                   | <u>ب</u> |
| 35A         | 354            | Mes Charles & In Carety | 32 Belton Ir          |                   | 4-       |
| <b>93</b>   | 15/54<br>15/54 | Shory BING arthy        | 17 Rudman Rd.         | ~                 |          |
| 23 <b>3</b> | 15/54          | Leon H Johnson          | 120 Pliasant live     |                   | 4        |
| 34          | 15/54          | Juth Fattman            | 184 a gard St         |                   |          |
| 3           | 15/54          | Charles & M'Carry       | 32 Bolton St          |                   | 1        |
|             | 15/54          | Gecurrier<br>Rh Cram    | 199 SWAN SI           | Yo                | (/       |
|             | 15/54          | mus Paul All Womat      | 1266 Congress is      | 10                | yes      |
| 2           | 15/54          | Vincent T. Bushley      | 278A Corpus 84        |                   | Jes.     |
| 2           | 2/5/54         | Physe a Blust           | 5 Janapas 11          |                   | yes!     |
| K           | 15/51          | May the Enry            | 13 Lasall St          |                   |          |
| N)          | <b>)</b>       | Mary Ting               | 1/5 Lavalle V         |                   |          |

| 1        |                   |  |  |  |           |
|----------|-------------------|--|--|--|-----------|
|          |                   | - RAME -   | ADDRESS  | PROPERTY<br>CANER  | TENAN     |
| 砂料       | 2/5-94            | · Sterr C Peer   | 1186 Congrass 8-   | 1  |           |
| Section. |                   | The Reginald Common  | 96 Calet At  | 100  | r.        |
|          | 3/5/54            | Mis Joger alana  | 1 Travo care.  |  | •         |
|          | 11.5/ - 1         | on The Meretmate   | 39 Francis to  | •  | 2 2 3     |
|          | 6/2/21            | The Wellian gordies  | 1840) agood St   | 1  |           |
| 6        | 2/5/54            | The agene Thecer   | 90 Whiting around  |  |           |
|          | 9/5/54            | Me William 907 Bies  | go whiling areas   | /  |           |
|          | コノベーんぐり           | William of the second  | 3 Stroudwater Ro   |  | 4         |
|          |                   |  | 93 Frances St  |  |           |
|          | 1/                | Florence Trans   | 53 Douglass St   |  | يقو ويخطف |
|          | 2/5/54            | n. Oll hardward  | 24 Mass ave  |  |           |
| 1        | 15/54             | Mys a. K. Budwood  | G741- Granfrook St.  | 1  |           |
|          | A                 | 1. B. W R PARELLE  | 38 aleb St.  | -  | # 1 h     |
|          | 2/5-154           | The state of the s | 82 Edwards It.   | V  |           |
|          | 2/5/54            |  | 13 Dongland St   | -  | wije of   |
|          | <b>95</b>         | 1 1 1 June   |  | U  |           |
| 7        | Maria de la la de | TINIT X Dancelle   |  |  | 1         |
|          | 綴っこ んっくり          | 1 11000013 CEEK MEDING   |  |  | V         |
|          | 2/5/54            | Mr. o. Charles   | 1 / nawanin  |  |           |
|          | 2/5/54            | Tine Sun-  | 34 & dwards  | A  |           |
| ž        | 2/5/0-            | 1 Celdanal M. Sont   | 34 6 amoras  |  |           |
|          |                   | Engler Fuller  | 34 Entwards 18   | 1  |           |
|          |                   | -11/1000 ( Sem 100 ) Wille   | In Januson St  | 1  |           |
|          | 11/5/5            | y omes J. Vasila   | 25 hossel of   |  | 1         |
|          | 2/5/5             | Jus. How<br>1 17 L. Plussusser   |  |  |           |
|          | 2/5/-             | 177 LIlussumer   | 373 Randreps St. 131 Edwards St.   |  |           |
|          | 類がんづら             | 11 Min OC. Eller   |  | 1  |           |
|          |                   | Una Mother Leonard   | 32 Sewall Ste  |  |           |
| 1        | 2/5/5/            | 4 mBa Thome  | 60 Reviewed St   | A THE TANK THE THE PROPERTY OF |           |
|          | A CONTRACTOR      |  | The second secon |  |           |

2/5 44

Address Oute Nome 3515 Mrs. Rijchard Jensen 51 Bolton 35 arrely 2/6/54 Honard P. 1461 Cougeus AR Emma Sutten 1461 Congress St 10 King St. 1263 Longress St 40 Bolton St 12 Din . Rurd 2-6.54 17 Lawrence P. O'Somell 24 Whitney are 1235 Congress St. 1 654 Chus Mus. 2 S. Libley 2/6/54 mus C.S. morton 29 Edwards St. 2/65- 4 My & Broke 19 Rudman Ra 19 Rudman Rd K-4 & Brothe 20, Shitny, an 16/15=4 On 7 Drugon 15 of Tous Carl m. Gustaf 22 Baltur St. 51 Bolton st 1511 mrs. Harold Nebster 49 Bolton St 20 Bolton St. 54 Burs Jackie Sepe 26 Bockno St 4 ling Web arthy 4 Mars are Claunce & B 25 Botton St. 82 Randofalph. 1141 Congress & 54 Roger A. M. Carthy 71 Calet st. 2-8-54 mrs, 9, H. Miller 32 Bolton, St 62 Whitney Que 1905 Congress et 2/8/54 Cother Holding

| Make                       |                                  | addieso  | Property Tim |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--------------|
| 2/16                       | 7. 1 2. 1                        | 1239 Congress S  | of come to   |
| · · ·                      | Joseph Layle.                    | 5 Savis St.  |              |
| e no make management at a  | frette J Dayle                   | 5 Dans of  |              |
| a farming any and a second | me W. S. Roblins                 | 1265 Congues 2   |              |
| n = }                      | Mrs. Rabut James                 |  | + -          |
|                            | mrs Walles F. Priocoel           | 1241 Congreso &  | 7            |
| Aleman and a second        | Greet W. OCCe                    | - 19.16 letter   |              |
|                            | Josephine E. Ollew<br>a.D. Mitte | 21 Whitney an  |              |
|                            |                                  |  | 1            |
|                            | anna le Castman                  | ,  |              |
| Naced<br>Page              | mo Leo P. Ands                   | 43 Whitney are   |              |
|                            | Mrs Thomas & Fahe                | <i>1</i>   |              |
|                            | Francis Cucley                   | 80W Atring Ove   |              |
|                            | Mrs. J. Russo                    | 2 Mutrey an  | e. V         |
|                            | Joseph A Burke.                  | 22 Whitney are   |              |
|                            | Jent Croff                       | 16 White are.  |              |
|                            | Mrs. P. J. Kilmartin             | 16 Whiting and   |              |
|                            | Mrs Louis E. all                 | 17 Whitney Car   | e            |
|                            |                                  | 1 1 1 2 2 2  | 17 V         |
|                            | Mrs Henry Mear Con               | 11 2theling for  | ra, V        |
|                            | Mas Esansi Mc Barlo              | 13/2/1+ 11   |              |
|                            | Base & Lylnester                 | ud 31 Shutneylle   | ee.          |
|                            | mer & Bayd                       | 22 Davis St  |              |
|                            | Mis /2 Non Jens                  | 1218 Pear Conquest   | 1            |
|                            | EB8human                         | 1218 englast   |              |
|                            | mis John Dimmer                  | 48 Swall St  |              |
|                            | R.B. Bailer                      | 7 Caris St.  |              |
|                            |                                  | The target and ta |              |
|                            |                                  |  |              |

すだしな 外室

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

March 30, 1954

Mr. George K. Rogers 998 Brighton Avenue Portland, Maine

Re: 1236-1240 Congress Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Rogers:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chember at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Friday, April 2, 195% at 10:30 a. m. to hear your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present or be represented at this nearing in support of this appeal.

SOARD OF APPEALS

William H. O'Brion

Cheirman

3

co: Thompson's Point Realty Co.
Att: Mr. W. T. Russell, Jr.
Thompson's Point
Portland, Maine

i Bada

E.

EN McDonald

On reply refer to fiAP 1236-1240 Congress St.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

FU

March 17, 1954

Thompson's Point Realty Co.
Att: Mr. W. T. Russell, Jr.
Thompson's Point
Mr. George K. Rogers
398 Brighton Ave.

Copy to: Corporation Counsel

Gentlemen:-

Building permit intended to authorize construction of a directional sign on the vacant lot at 1236-1240 Congress St., corner of Sewall St.—the sign to be about 14 feet long, about 9 feet high with its top about 13 feet above the ground, and to designate the location of certain industries at Thompson's Point—is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is in a local Business Zone where such a sign is not allowable because it would not advertise goods or services offered by an occupant of the premises, according to Sect. 6A of the Ordinance; and because the sign would be closer than 100 feet to a Residence D Zone contrary to Sect. 15C of the Ordinance.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Board of Appeals; so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/G Enclosure: Outline of appeal procedure CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

Merch 23, 1954

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Friday, April 2, 1954 at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of George K. Rogers requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to authorize construction of a directional sign on the vacant lot at 1236-1240 Congress Street, corner of Sevall Street,—the sign to be erected by Thompson's Point Realty Co. will be about 14 feet long, about 9 feet high with its top about 13 feet above the pround, and will designs to the location of certain industries at Thompson's Point.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the property is in a Local Business Zone where such a sign is not allowable because it would not advertise goods or services offered by an occupant of the premises, according to Section 6A of the Ordinance; and because the sign would be closer than 100 feet to a Residence D Zone contrary to Section 15C of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning Ordinance which provides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases so as to grant reasonable use of property where necessary to avoid confiscation and without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule that said Board Shall give due consideration to promoting public health, safety, convenience, and welfare, encouraging the most appropriate use of land and conserving property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious, nomious, offensive or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it shall prescribe appropriate conditions and safeguards in each case.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPEALS

William H. O'Brion

Chairman

K

THOMPSON'S POINT REALTY COMPANY

THOMPSON'S POINT

Peter A. Anderson, Co-partner
E. Martin Anderson, Co-partner

Mr. Warren McDonald
Building Inspector
City Hall
Portland, Haine

Dear Mr. McDonald:
I worder if; o. have a buildirg ordnance available dealing

I wonder if ; o. have a building ordnance available dealing with the subject of the sign which we discussed over the telephone yesterday.

If this ordnance involves a large volume and is subject to a great deal of interpretation, if it would not be too much trouble, I wonder if you would be willing to send me a letter outlining the procedure and indicating the law, giving distances, etc., as you gave me over the telephone.

RECEIVED

JAN 25 1954

LEPT. OF RED'G. IRST.

CITY OF PERCUAND

Very truly yours,

6. Martin Anderson

E. Martin Anderson

1236 Congress St., corner of Sewall St.

January 27, 1954

Mr. E. Martin Anderson Thompson's Point Realty Co., Thompson's Point

Hear Mr. Anderson:

Replying to your letter of January 22 concerning erection of a sign at about 1.236 Congress St., corner of Sewall St., both the Building Code and the Zoning Ordinance have a bearing on this matter, and both are large and rather complex Ordinances. So, I will try to explain their application to the proposition, as I understand it. If I do not clear the matter up in your mind, please call me again.

The Building Code involves mainly the mechanics of applying for the necessary building permit and the strength and foundations of the proposed sign—matters which, no doubt, can be cared for easily if the zoning question can be cleared up.

Under the Zoning Ordinance the property is in a Local Business Zone. With reference to Section 6 of the Ordinance applying to such zones, the only sign, whether directional or otherwise, for which we can issue permits are those which advertise goods or services offered by an occupant of the premises on which the sign would stand. Thus, the directional sign which you propose—indicating the direction to take to reach the several establishments at Thompson's Point, is not allowable unless you are able to secure special authorization from the Zoning Board of Appeals after the usual appeal procedure.

To carry out this process, you should have prepared a location plan showing the proposed location on the lot of the proposed sign with relation to the street lines of Congress St. and Sewall St., and the other rear and side property lines, the size and height of the sign. This sketch may then be filed at this office with application for the required building permit, which you know in advance that we cannot issue for the reasons given above. At time of filing, the applicant should tell our permit clerk that you are aware that we are unable to issue the permit and that you wish to file an appeal with the Zoning Board of Appeals. That message will be conveyed to me, and within a few days you will get a letter which will state, with reference to the Ordinance, why we cannot issue the permit and will include instructions as to how to proceed with the appeal.

These instructions will take you to the office of Corporation Counsel of the City where the appeal is to be filed, and you will find that they have a copy of my letter to you, which will enable them to assist you in filing the appeal.

They are required by law to collect a fee for the appeal of ten dollars (\$10.00) which is used to defray the expenses of preparing for the required public hearing, including notifying in writing by mail the owners of all property, whether occupied or not, within 500 feet of the lot in question—these notices to be post—marked no less than ten days before the public hearing.

In making your location sketch, please bear in mind that the Zoning Ordinance also undertakes to safeguard the view of motorists in Local Business Zones by requiring that buildings or structures be set back a certain distance from the corner.

Mr. E. Martin Anderson———2

January 27, 1954

This space required to be vacant at the corner on private land is a triangle formed by measuring on each street line ten feet back from their intersection at the corner, and then joining these two points.

If appeal proceedings were successful, you would then be expected to supplement the information with the application for the permit by furnishing a design plan of the sign which would show its materials and construction, the size and spacing of all members and the design of the foundation which would have to extend no less than four feet below the surface of the ground. This would then be checked against Buildfour feet below the surface of the ground, the permit would then be issued.

When you filed application for the building permit in the first place, our permit clerk would collect a fee of two dollars (\$2.00) and give you a receipt for it. If we could not eventually issue the permit for any reason, this fee would be refunded upon return of the receipt—as distinguished from the appeal fee, which is not refundable.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/B

ZONE INQUIRY BLANK FIRE DIST. none CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE DEFARTMENT OF BUILDING INSFECTION July 11, 1949 Date Verbal By Telephone TEL. 2-8308 ADDRESS Sewall Street PRESENT USE OF BUILDING CLASS CONSTRUCTION LAST USE OF BUILDING INQUIRY Can detached sign 2' x h' be moved from southwest corner of Sewall and Congress Street

Street/to southeast corner of Sewall Street and Gongress Street which is detached sign 2' x h' be moved from southwest corner of Sewall Street and Gongress Street which is detached sign 2' x h' be moved from southwest corner of Sewall Street and Gongress Street which is detached sign 2' x h' be moved from southwest corner of Sewall street. across Sewall Street? 1 Is a permit required? DATE OF REPLY

October 18, 1937

#### To The Municipal Officers!

Having examined an application by John Donnelly & Sons for a building permit to cover alterations of certain billboards on the ground at 1234 Congress Street, corner of Sewall Street, the Committee on Zoning and Building Ordinance Appeals recommends that the application be approved and that the Inspector of Buildings by the acceptance of this report and its recommendations, be directed to issue said building permit, subject to full compliance with all terms of the Building Code.

Chairman

COMMITTEE OH SONING AND BUILDING

ORDINANCE APPEALS

endrore de Acteriores

| LOCATION  LOCATION  LOCATION  LOCATION  LOCATION  LOCATION  LOCATION  LOCATION  LOCATION  SEVALL LIMIT  BANGRY  SEWALL ST  SEWALL ST   | SANS AND   |  |
|--|--|--|
| POWERSS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGEY  SEWALL ST   |  | The same of the sa |
| POWERSS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGEY  SEWALL ST   |  |  |
| POWERSS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGEY  SEWALL ST   |  |  |
| POWERSS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGEY  SEWALL ST   | 1  | The state of the s |
| POWERSS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGEY  SEWALL ST   | 0 4 3  |  |
| POWERSS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGEY  SEWALL ST   | 7 0 2 60 0   |  |
| POWERSS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGEY  SEWALL ST   | KYMESM   | The second secon |
| PARES ST.  RATISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BARERY  SEWALL ST.   | 2 2  |  |
| CONCRESS ST.  RAISE TO LEGALILIMIT  BANGEY  SEWALL ST.   | 61   |  |
| M M P M S S S T P M C P R S S S T P A L E G A L L IMIT P M S E WALL S T  | 0.0.   |  |
| M M P M S S S T P M C P R S S S T P A L E G A L L IMIT P M S E WALL S T  | 2.2  |  |
| M M P M S S S T P M C P R S S S T P A L E G A L L IMIT P M S E WALL S T  | 6 2 6  |  |
| RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGRY  SEWALL ST  | el B m   |  |
| RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGRY  SEWALL ST  | 7 3  | B  |
| GRASS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANERY  SEWALL ST   |  | 10   |
| GRASS ST.  RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANERY  SEWALL ST   |  |  |
| SS   |  |  |
| SEWALL ST  | S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S  |  |
| RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANERY  SEWALL ST  | 6  |  |
| RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANERY  SEWALL ST  |  |  |
| RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANERY  SEWALL ST  | 2  | 6  |
| RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANGRY  SEWAL ST   | 1 to the second  |  |
| RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANERY  SEWALL ST  | The state of the s | 6  |
| RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT  BANERY  SEWALL ST  |  | 7  |
| SEWALL ST  |  |  |
| SEWALL ST  |  |  |
| SEWALL ST  |  |  |
| SEWALL ST  | The state of the s |  |
| SEWALLST   |  | RAISE TO LEGAL LIMIT   |
| SEWALLST   |  |  |
| SEWALLST   |  |  |
| SEWALLST   |  | BANGRU   |
|  |  | "  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  | SEWALLST   |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  | ##EZ#C:## 1  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  | The state of the s |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  | The state of the s |  |
|  | A POST OF THE POST |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
| and the second s | - at a man was a company of the state of the |  |

Act Live a



# A LIMITED BUSINESS

| APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF | SOURCE TO ME   |
|--|--|
|  | AN EOD DESIGN DUDWITTON  |
| of Type of S   | Structure_B111hoans  |
| To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS  | Portland, Maine D. 19 1937   |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect after in with the Lauss of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City and the following specifications:  Location 1234 Congress Street   | stall the following building structure equipment in accordance of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted be   |
| Togetion 1984 Comments   | of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted heres.  |
| Owner's or Lessee's name and address John Donnelly &   | 8 Within Et  |
| Owner's or Lessee's name and address John Donnelly & Contractor's name and address Venor   | Song 75 Hear Ch Co Dist. No  |
| Contractor's name and address  | See, So. Portrelephone 2-0357  |
| Architect  | Telephone  |
| rroposed use of building   | Plans filedNo of shorts  |
| Other buildings on same lot  | No. families   |
| Estimated cost \$  |  |
| Description  | Fce \$ 1.60  |
| Description of Present Bu  Material No. stories Heat S  Last use   | ulding to be Altered   |
| Last useS  | tyle of roofRoofing  |
|  |  |
| General Description To alter three poster panels, each 12' x 25', to not more than fifteen feet to highest point.  | of New Work  |
|  |  |
| Approved by Municipal Officers 16/18/27  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  | <br><br>(,   |
|  | **************************************   |
|  | ANTIFICATION   |
|  | OR CLOCING BEST HE   |
|  | OR COCKNESS HE LATER THE LATER WHICH is to be taken out separately by land in the LATER  |
|  | or CLOCK BETHE LATER WHICH IS to be taken out separately by land, in the name of the Work  |
| Using of property George Rogers is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate theating contractor.  Details of New Heig   | which is to be taken out separately by land, in the name of the work of the wo |
| Using of property George Rogers is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate theating contractor.  Details of New Heig   | which is to be taken out separately by land, in the name of the average grade to top of plate.  ht average grade to highest point of roof.   |
| Using of property George Rogers  is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating appears heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height No. stori | earth or rock?   |
| is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Heig to the Height No. stories Height No. storie | earth or rock?   |
| is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height Property of underpinning Height   | earth or rock?bottom   |
| Using of property deorgo logors  is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height Height Of foundation Thickness, top terial of underpinning Height Rise per foot Roof Co.   | earth or rock?bottom   |
| is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Heighterial of foundation Thickness, top—ferial of underpinning Height dof Roof Roof Roof Roof Coundation Roof coundation Thickness Roof counderpinning Height Roof Coundation Roof Coundation Roof Coundation Roof Coundation Roof Coundation Roof Coundation Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Coundation Roof Coundation Roof Coundation Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Ro   | bottomThickness  |
| Using of property deorgo logors  is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height Height Arerial of foundation Thickness, top terrial of underpinning Height Rise per foot Roof coof chimneys Material of chimneys Type of fuel Regions of fuel  | earth or rock?bottomThicknessveringof lining   |
| Usner of property George Rogers  is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height Description of foundation Thickness, top— iterial of foundation Height Rise per foot Roof compared of chimneys Material of chimneys Material of chimneys Type of fuel— increposts Sills Girt or ledger board?  | earth or rock?bottomThicknessof lining   |
| is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height erial of foundation Thickness, top—ferial of underpinning Height Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roo   |  |
| is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height erial of foundation Thickness, top—ferial of underpinning Height Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roo   |  |
| is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height erial of foundation Thickness, top—ferial of underpinning Height Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roo   |  |
| Usner of property George Rogers  is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height be erected on solid or filled land?  Atterial of foundation Thickness, top—  Atterial of underpinning Height Rise per foot Roof compared of chimneys Material of chimneys Material of chimneys Sills Girt or ledger board?  Final columns under girders Size  Size Outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders over 8 feet Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1x60 Cn centers   |  |
| Using of property George Rogers  is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating appears to heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height Deterial of foundation Thickness, top Height Of underpinning Height Rise per foot Roof compared of chimneys Material of chimneys Material of chimneys Type of fuel Details of under girders Sills Girt or ledger board?  Gird of least Sills Girt or ledger board?  Goutside walls and carrying partitions 2x4-16" O. C. Girders over 8 feet Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd On centers 2nd On cen | earth or rock?   |
| Usner of property George Rogers  is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparate heating contractor.  Details of New Height No. stories Height be erected on solid or filled land?  Atterial of foundation Thickness, top—  Atterial of underpinning Height Rise per foot Roof compared of chimneys Material of chimneys Material of chimneys Sills Girt or ledger board?  Final columns under girders Size  Size Outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders over 8 feet Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1x60 Cn centers   | bottom Thickness  vering of lining Is gas fitting involved?  Size Max: on centers  6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof , 3rd , roof   |

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated

Vill automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Ill automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

Miscellaneous

Ill above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?

It there be in tharge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto be proposed.

Signature of owner By:

CTION COPY:

| APPLICATION  | V FOR REPAIR  |  |
|--|---|--|
| B.O.C.A. USE GROUP   | N FOR PERMIT UCISSI   | ERMIT ISSUED   |
| B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  | *************   | NOU COME   |
| ZONING LOCATION B. 2. PO   | ORTLAND, MAINE NOV 22, .1985.   | MA 75. 1362  |
| To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERV   | ICES, PORTI AND MAINE   | My Of Forthand   |
| I he undersigned hereby applies for a permit to great of   | ton manuals from the contract of the contract | no huilding esman  |
|  |   |  |
| LOCATION 1236 Congress Street - mbo  | rations, if any, submitted herewith and the fol   | lowing specifications:   |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| 2.22222.4422444444444444444444444444444  | Teleph  | ione   |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Material   |   |  |
| Estimated contractural cost \$   |   | ****   |
| FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr.  | Base Fee  | \$ *********   |
| @ 775-5451   | Late Fee  | ********   |
| To erect pole sign, 4' x 6', as per plan   | · TOTAL   | \$ .2980   |
|  | , josat   | 3 . 29.80  |
|  | Stamp of Spe  | cial Conditions  |
|  | 3   | H LETTER   |
|  |   | d Protter  |
| NOTE TO APPLICANT; Separate permits are required to  | w the installant to   |  |
| and mechanicals.   | y the unstallers and subcontractors of heating,   | plumbing, electrical   |
| in the state of th | •   | -  |
|  |   | ***************************************  |
| Is any plumbing involved in this work?   | OF NEW WORK   |  |
| Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Has septic tank notice been sent?   |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Size, front  |   |  |
| Kind of roof   | Roofcovering  |  |
| No. of chimneys  | of lining Kind of heat  | fuel   |
| Size Girder Columns under girder   | Since Posts   | lls  |
| 2  | Bridging in every floor and floor   |  |
| - IN 11001   | ADD Assessment 3rd  | -c i   |
| Maximum span: 1st floor  | end, ro   | of   |
| If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls   | ?   | of   |
| NOT A .  | CADACE  | · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  |
| Vol. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accomm  | odated number commercial cars to be acc   | ommodated  |
| A PPPOULT C DV.  | to ears habitually stored in the proposed buil  | ding?  |
| BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER  | MISCELLANEOUS Will work require discretion of   |  |
| ZONING: 6. K H.O.T. 11/26/85   | Will work require disturbing of any tree on a p   | ublicstreet?no   |
| BUILDING CODE: Fire Dept.:   | Will there be in charge of the above work a   | person competent   |
| Health Dept.:  | to see that the State and City requirements   | pertaining thereto   |
| Others:  | are observed? .YES  |  |
| Signature of Applicant   |   | and the second s |
| Type Name of above . Richa   | rd Leonard for The Paint Dot  | No.  |
|  | Other   | 20 30 40   |
| A CAPATA LATTER TO A CAPATA A  | and Address   | ***********  |
| PERMIT ISSUE   |   | -  |
| WITH DINEFTED COP! APPLICA   | NT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY  |  |
| 8 100 -1   |   | -  |

Dwelhing NOTES